(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(* ***	u(035)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(==		,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
	Fig. Off	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	 	

Office Use Only



500260552805

05/27/14--01043--001 **80.00

1111/222445

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	The Bridge of Hope Center	
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)	Τ

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00
Filing Fee
Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75
Filing Fee & Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Stephen Caldwell	
	Name (Printed or typed)	
	85 Blind Brook Rd	
	Address	
	Havana FL, 32333	
	City, State & Zip	
	850-510-1252	
	Daytime Telephone number	
	jdmcirvin@yahoo.com	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



May 29, 2014

STEPHEN CALDWELL 85 BLIND BROOK RD. HAVANA, FL 32333

SUBJECT: THE BRIDGE OF HOPE CENTER

Ref. Number: W14000033445

We have received your document for THE BRIDGE OF HOPE CENTER and your check(s) totaling \$80.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 414A00011570

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Communitions D.O. DOV 6207 Tollaharana Florida 2021



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 14, 2014

STEPHEN CALDWELL 85 BLIND BROOK RD. HAVANA, FL 32333

SUBJECT: CALDWELL'S CENTER OF HOPE

Ref. Number: W14000033445

We have received your document for CALDWELL'S CENTER OF HOPE and your check(s) totaling \$80.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 414A00011570

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Caldwell's Center of Hope Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address 85 Blind Brook Rd Havana, FL 32333

Mailing address, if different is: 85 Blind Brook Rd

Havana, FL 32333

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- A. The purpose of this organization is to provide a comprehensive system of services and resources that will promote a commitment to the communities youth and young adults in order to ensure there needs are met through development of programs which focuses on their psychological, economical, personal and professional enhancement, ultimately ensuring a self-sufficient level of hope towards their future.
- B. This organization is organized solely for charitable purposes as defined be section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Service code, or any future tax code.
- C. No part of the net earnings of this organization shall insure the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers or other private oasis, except that the organization shall be unauthorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible inner section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- D. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

The initial directors were appointed by the founder, future directors shall be elected by majority vote of the board of directors.

ARTICLE V INITIAI	OFFICERS AND	O/OR DIRECTORS
-------------------	--------------	----------------

Name and Title: Wendy G. Bodifer

1575 Paul Russell Rd Address:

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Name and Title: Leslie Pla-Parrette Address:

2332 Foxboro Way

Tallahassee, FL32309

Name and Title: Phillip Lowe

1609 Canyon Creek Rd Address:

Tallahassee, FL 32305

Name and Title: Denis Parrette

Address:

2332 Foxboro Way

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Name and Title: Rodney Lewis

Address:

854 Carolina Rd S

Quincy, FL 32351

Name and Title: Patricia Gavin

2510 Blarney Dr. Address:

Tallahassee, FL 32309

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: Stephen M. Caldwell

Address: 85 Blind Brook Rd

Havana, FL 32333

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Stephen M. Caldwell

Address:

85 Blind Brook Rd

Havana, FL 32333

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Reguired Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

lequired Signature of Incorporator

July 8, 2014